

**JATTASHANKAR INDUSTRIES LIMITED**

**CIN L17110MH1988PLC048451**

Regd. office: 11, Parasrampur Apartment, Film City Road, Gokuldham,  
Goregaon (East), Mumbai-400063. Tel -28414262 /64 /66 Fax- 28414269  
Email: jattashankarind@yahoo.com Website: [www.jsil.in](http://www.jsil.in)

To,  
The Manager,  
Department of Corporate Services,  
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited,  
14<sup>th</sup> Floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,  
Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400 001

16<sup>th</sup> November, 2019

**Ref.: Jattashankar Industries Limited  
(Scrip Code: 514318 Scrip ID: JATTAINBUS)**

**Sub:Publication of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2019**

Dear Sir/Madam,

This is to inform you that the Board of Directors, at its meeting held today i.e. 14<sup>th</sup> November, 2019, has approved the Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter and Half year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2019.

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are hereby submitting copies of the News Paper Advertisement pertaining to financial result for the quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2019 published in 'Free Press Journal-Mumbai' And 'Navshakti-Mumbai' on 16<sup>th</sup> November 2019 .

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking You

Yours Faithfully

For Jattashankar Industries Limited

  
Ankur Poddar  
Compliance Officer



Enclosed: As Above

| JATTASHANKAR INDUSTRIES LIMITED                                                                      |                                                                                                                                              |                                      |                                        |                                      |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|----------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|
| CIN:L17110MH1986PLC048451                                                                            |                                                                                                                                              |                                      |                                        |                                      |
| Regd office: 11, Parasrampuria Apartment, Film City Road, Gokuldham, Goregaon (East), Mumbai-400063. |                                                                                                                                              |                                      |                                        |                                      |
| (Rs. in Lakhs except for EPS)                                                                        |                                                                                                                                              |                                      |                                        |                                      |
| EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2019      |                                                                                                                                              |                                      |                                        |                                      |
| Sr. No.                                                                                              | Particulars                                                                                                                                  | Quarter Ended 30.09.2019 (Unaudited) | Half Year ended 30.09.2019 (Unaudited) | Quarter Ended 30.09.2018 (Unaudited) |
| 1                                                                                                    | Total Income from operations (net)                                                                                                           | 466.68                               | 898.67                                 | 612.63                               |
| 2                                                                                                    | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                                      | 13.91                                | 61.32                                  | 54.72                                |
| 3                                                                                                    | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                                 | 13.91                                | 61.32                                  | 54.72                                |
| 4                                                                                                    | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                                  | 12.03                                | 45.89                                  | 42.06                                |
| 5                                                                                                    | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 12.03                                | 45.89                                  | 42.06                                |
| 6                                                                                                    | Equity Share Capital                                                                                                                         | 438.71                               | 438.71                                 | 438.71                               |
| 7                                                                                                    | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year                                              | 0.00                                 | 0.00                                   | 0.00                                 |
| 8                                                                                                    | Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)                                                           |                                      |                                        |                                      |
|                                                                                                      | (a) Basic                                                                                                                                    | 0.27                                 | 1.05                                   | 0.96                                 |
|                                                                                                      | (b) Diluted                                                                                                                                  | 0.27                                 | 1.05                                   | 0.96                                 |

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Half Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Half Yearly Financial Results are available on the website of the Company - ([www.jsil.in](http://www.jsil.in)) and on the Stock Exchange websites ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com))

For JATTASHANKAR INDUSTRIES LIMITED  
sd/-  
Jattashankar Poddar  
Managing Director

Date: 14.11.2019  
Place: Mumbai

| PUNCTUAL TRADING LIMITED                                                                                                                   |                                      |                                        |                                      |  |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|----------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|--|
| Regd Office: 11-B, Mittal Tower, Free Press Journal Marg, Nariman Point, Mumbai 400021.                                                    |                                      |                                        |                                      |  |
| Tel.: 022 - 6115 5300 / 5200 • Fax: 022 - 2287 5197                                                                                        |                                      |                                        |                                      |  |
| CIN: L87120MH1986PLC039919                                                                                                                 |                                      |                                        |                                      |  |
| EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED SEPTEMBER 30TH, 2019                                             |                                      |                                        |                                      |  |
| (Rs. in Lakhs)                                                                                                                             |                                      |                                        |                                      |  |
| Particulars                                                                                                                                | Quarter Ended 30.09.2019 (Unaudited) | Six month Ended 30.09.2019 (Unaudited) | Quarter Ended 30.09.2018 (Unaudited) |  |
| Total Income from Operations                                                                                                               | 0                                    | 0                                      | 0                                    |  |
| Net Profit / (loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) ordinary activities after tax                      | 28.35                                | 49.44                                  | 35.69                                |  |
| Net Profit / (loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                               | 28.35                                | 49.44                                  | 35.38                                |  |
| Net Profit / (loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                                | 24.94                                | 41.97                                  | 27.16                                |  |
| Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 44.20                                | 36.40                                  | 95.68                                |  |
| Equity Share Capital                                                                                                                       | 100.00                               | 100.00                                 | 100.00                               |  |
| Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)                                                                                                      | 2.49                                 | 4.20                                   | 2.72                                 |  |
| Basic and Diluted                                                                                                                          | -                                    | -                                      | -                                    |  |
| Other Equity                                                                                                                               | -                                    | -                                      | -                                    |  |

NOTE:

1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly ended 30.09.2019 financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 read with SEBI circular dated 5th July, 2016. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website: BSE Limited ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)).

2) The above were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 14th November, 2019.

For Punctual Trading Limited  
sd/-  
Manoj Dadhich  
Director  
DIN: 00374823

Place : Mumbai  
Date : 14.11.2019

| SYNCOM FORMULATIONS (INDIA) LIMITED                                                                                                             |                                       |                                             |                                                                          |  |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------|--|
| Regd. Off.: 7, Nitya Industrial Estate, Off Mahakali Caves Road, Andheri (E), MUMBAI-93                                                         |                                       |                                             |                                                                          |  |
| Works: 256-257, Sector 1, Pithampur (Dhar)                                                                                                      |                                       |                                             |                                                                          |  |
| E-mail: <a href="mailto:franco@sfli.in">franco@sfli.in</a> , Website: <a href="http://www.sfli.in">www.sfli.in</a> - CIN: L24239MH1986PLC047759 |                                       |                                             |                                                                          |  |
| EXTRACT OF THE STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2019                                  |                                       |                                             |                                                                          |  |
| (Rs. in Lakhs Except EPS)                                                                                                                       |                                       |                                             |                                                                          |  |
| PARTICULARS                                                                                                                                     | Quarter Ending 30.09.2019 (Unaudited) | Previous Year Ending 30.09.2019 (Unaudited) | Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 30.09.2018 (Unaudited) |  |
| Total Income From Operations                                                                                                                    | 5631.35                               | 11015.27                                    | 4495.28                                                                  |  |
| Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)                                                           | 491.06                                | 900.04                                      | 380.05                                                                   |  |
| Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                                      | 485.68                                | 894.66                                      | 380.05                                                                   |  |
| Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                                       | 427.76                                | 724.66                                      | 302.05                                                                   |  |
| Total Comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit/loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)        | 360.89                                | 634.02                                      | 286.59                                                                   |  |
| Equity Share Capital                                                                                                                            | 7806.52                               | 7806.52                                     | 7806.52                                                                  |  |
| Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year)                                             | -                                     | -                                           | -                                                                        |  |
| Earning Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) for continuing and discontinued operations (in Rupee)                                                       | 0.05                                  | 0.08                                        | 0.04                                                                     |  |
| Basic                                                                                                                                           | 0.05                                  | 0.08                                        | 0.04                                                                     |  |
| Diluted                                                                                                                                         | -                                     | -                                           | -                                                                        |  |

Notes:

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Half Yearly Financial Result filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulations 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Half Yearly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and the company's website [www.sfli.in](http://www.sfli.in)

By order of The Board of Directors  
For Syncom Formulations (I) Ltd.  
sd/-  
Kedarnal Bankha  
Chairman and Whole Time Director  
DIN: 00023050

Place : Indore  
Date : 14th November, 2019

| RIDHI SYNTHETICS LIMITED                                                                                                                   |                                      |                                        |                                      |  |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|----------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|--|
| Regd Office: 11-B, Mittal Tower, Free Press Journal Marg, Nariman Point, Mumbai 400021.                                                    |                                      |                                        |                                      |  |
| Tel.: 022 - 6115 5300 / 5200 • Fax: 022 - 2287 5197                                                                                        |                                      |                                        |                                      |  |
| CIN: L51900MH1981PLC025265                                                                                                                 |                                      |                                        |                                      |  |
| EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2019                                             |                                      |                                        |                                      |  |
| (Rs. in Lakhs)                                                                                                                             |                                      |                                        |                                      |  |
| Particulars                                                                                                                                | Quarter Ended 30.09.2019 (Unaudited) | Six month Ended 30.09.2019 (Unaudited) | Quarter Ended 30.09.2018 (Unaudited) |  |
| Total Income from Operations                                                                                                               | 0                                    | 0                                      | 0                                    |  |
| Net Profit / (loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                                    | 33.23                                | 47.86                                  | 28.86                                |  |
| Net Profit / (loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                               | 33.23                                | 47.86                                  | 28.86                                |  |
| Net Profit / (loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                                | 29.77                                | 41.59                                  | 23.37                                |  |
| Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 104.64                               | -17.81                                 | 330.81                               |  |
| Equity Share Capital                                                                                                                       | 49.00                                | 49.00                                  | 49.00                                |  |
| Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)                                                                                                      | 6.08                                 | 8.49                                   | 4.77                                 |  |
| Basic and Diluted                                                                                                                          | -                                    | -                                      | -                                    |  |
| Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserve                                                                                                 | -                                    | -                                      | -                                    |  |

NOTE:

1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly ended 30.09.2019 financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 read with SEBI circular dated 5th July, 2016. The full format of the Quarterly/Yearly Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website: BSE Limited ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)).

2) The above were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on 14th November, 2019.

For Ridhi Synthetics Limited  
sd/-  
Pawan Shukla  
Director

Place : Mumbai  
Date : 14.11.2019

| SW INVESTMENTS LIMITED                                                                                                                                             |                                                                                                                                             |                                    |                                      |                                    |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|------------------------------------|
| Regd. Office: 5th Floor, Sunteck Centre, Subhash Road, Vile Parle (East), Mumbai 400057                                                                            |                                                                                                                                             |                                    |                                      |                                    |
| CIN:L65990MH1980PLC023333, Website: <a href="http://www.swlindia.com">www.swlindia.com</a> , Email add: <a href="mailto:cosec@swlindia.com">cosec@swlindia.com</a> |                                                                                                                                             |                                    |                                      |                                    |
| EXTRACTS OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2019                                                                   |                                                                                                                                             |                                    |                                      |                                    |
| (Rs. in Lakhs)                                                                                                                                                     |                                                                                                                                             |                                    |                                      |                                    |
| Sr. No.                                                                                                                                                            | Particulars                                                                                                                                 | Quarter ended 30.09.2019 Unaudited | Half Year ended 30.09.2019 Unaudited | Quarter ended 30.09.2018 Unaudited |
| 1.                                                                                                                                                                 | Total Income from Operations                                                                                                                | 20.88                              | 39.67                                | 429.99                             |
| 2.                                                                                                                                                                 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                                     | 11.61                              | 23.64                                | 0.79                               |
| 3.                                                                                                                                                                 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                                | 11.61                              | 23.64                                | 0.79                               |
| 4.                                                                                                                                                                 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                                 | 8.79                               | 17.69                                | 0.82                               |
| 5.                                                                                                                                                                 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 7.25                               | 16.20                                | 0.30                               |
| 6.                                                                                                                                                                 | Paid up equity share capital (Face Value of Rs. 10 each)                                                                                    | 90.00                              | 90.00                                | 90.00                              |
| 7.                                                                                                                                                                 | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year                                         | -                                  | -                                    | -                                  |
| 8.                                                                                                                                                                 | Earnings per share (of Rs. 10 each) (not annualised) (for continuing and discontinued operations)                                           |                                    |                                      |                                    |
|                                                                                                                                                                    | a) Basic                                                                                                                                    | 0.99                               | 1.97                                 | 0.09                               |
|                                                                                                                                                                    | b) Diluted                                                                                                                                  | 0.99                               | 1.97                                 | 0.09                               |

Notes:

1. The above unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2019 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th November, 2019. The unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2019 have been limited reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended on 30th September, 2019 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI LODR. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2019 are available on the Stock Exchange Website ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and Company's website ([www.swlindia.com](http://www.swlindia.com))

For and on behalf of Board of Directors of  
SW Investments Limited  
sd/-  
Lalitha Cheripalli  
Director (DIN: 07026989)

Place : Mumbai  
Date : 14th November, 2019

# WALL STREET FINANCE LTD.

CIN - L99999MH1986PLC039660

Office No. 113-122, 1st Floor, A Wing, Chintamani Plaza, Chakala, Andheri-Kurla Road, Andheri (E), Mumbai - 400 099

## UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED 30<sup>TH</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2019

(Rs. in Lakhs)

| Sr. No. | Particulars                                                                                                                                  | CONSOLIDATED               |                            |                            |                            |                            |  |
|---------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------|----------------------------|----------------------------|----------------------------|----------------------------|--|
|         |                                                                                                                                              | Quarter Ended              |                            | Half Year Ended            |                            | Year Ended                 |  |
|         |                                                                                                                                              | 30 <sup>th</sup> Sep, 2019 | 30 <sup>th</sup> Sep, 2018 | 30 <sup>th</sup> Sep, 2019 | 30 <sup>th</sup> Sep, 2018 | 31 <sup>st</sup> Mar, 2019 |  |
|         |                                                                                                                                              | (Unaudited)                | (Unaudited)                | (Unaudited)                | (Unaudited)                | (Audited)                  |  |
| 1       | Total Income from operations                                                                                                                 | 988.64                     | 590.26                     | 1,809.06                   | 1,156.40                   | 2,387.79                   |  |
| 2       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items#)                                                   | 68.01                      | 5.52                       | 100.36                     | (38.61)                    | 7.15                       |  |
| 3       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)                                               | 68.01                      | 5.52                       | 100.36                     | (38.61)                    | 7.15                       |  |
| 4       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)                                                | 41.88                      | 8.22                       | 64.15                      | (30.54)                    | 12.17                      |  |
| 5       | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 33.58                      | 17.84                      | 57.01                      | (20.92)                    | 16.85                      |  |
| 6       | Equity Share Capital                                                                                                                         | 1,159.84                   | 1,159.84                   | 1,159.84                   | 1,159.84                   | 1,159.84                   |  |
| 7       | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year                                          |                            |                            |                            |                            | 2,756.83                   |  |
| 8       | Earning Per Share for the period                                                                                                             |                            |                            |                            |                            |                            |  |
|         | Basic:                                                                                                                                       | 0.36                       | 0.07                       | 0.55                       | (0.26)                     | 0.10                       |  |
|         | Diluted:                                                                                                                                     | 0.36                       | 0.07                       | 0.55                       | (0.26)                     | 0.10                       |  |

### Extract of unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2019

(Rs. in Lakhs)

| Sr. No. | Particulars                               | STANDALONE                 |                            |                            |                            |                            |
|---------|-------------------------------------------|----------------------------|----------------------------|----------------------------|----------------------------|----------------------------|
|         |                                           | Quarter Ended              |                            | Half Year Ended            |                            | Year ended                 |
|         |                                           | 30 <sup>th</sup> Sep, 2019 | 30 <sup>th</sup> Sep, 2018 | 30 <sup>th</sup> Sep, 2019 | 30 <sup>th</sup> Sep, 2018 | 31 <sup>st</sup> Mar, 2019 |
|         |                                           | (Unaudited)                | (Unaudited)                | (Unaudited)                | (Unaudited)                | (Audited)                  |
| 1       | Total Income from Operations              | 988.64                     | 590.04                     | 1,809.06                   | 1,155.88                   | 2,387.79                   |
| 2       | Profit Before Tax                         | 68.01                      | 5.45                       | 100.36                     | (38.97)                    | 7.15                       |
| 3       | Profit After Tax                          | 41.88                      | 8.15                       | 64.15                      | (30.90)                    | 12.17                      |
| 4       | Total comprehensive income (net of taxes) | 33.58                      | 17.77                      | 57.01                      | (21.28)                    | 16.85                      |

1. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and adopted by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14<sup>th</sup> November, 2019.

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2019, filed with the BSE Ltd. under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the results are available on the BSE Limited, website [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and also on the Company's website [www.wsfx.in](http://www.wsfx.in)

By order of the board  
For Wall Street Finance Limited  
sd/-  
N. Srikrishna  
Whole Time Director & Chief Executive Officer

Place: Mumbai

Date: 14<sup>th</sup> November 2019

## AUTOMOBILE PRODUCTS OF INDIA LIMITED

Registered Office : Unit No.F-1, 1st Floor, Shanti Nagar Co-op Indl. Estate Ltd.,

Vakola, Santacruz (East), Mumbai - 400055.

CIN L34103MH1949PLC326977

### Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2019

| Rs. in Lakhs                                                                                                                              |                                    |                                      |                                    |                               |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|------------------------------------|-------------------------------|
| Particulars                                                                                                                               | Quarter Ended 30.09.2019 Unaudited | Half Year Ended 30.09.2019 Unaudited | Quarter Ended 30.09.2018 Unaudited | Year Ended 31.03.2019 Audited |
| Total Income from operations                                                                                                              | 4.77                               | 9.02                                 | 4.59                               | 44.33                         |
| Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                                     | 1,590.05                           | 1,554.99                             | (39.05)                            | (44.63)                       |
| Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary item)                                                 | 1,590.05                           | 1,554.99                             | (39.05)                            | (44.63)                       |
| Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                                 | 1,168.30                           | 1,133.42                             | (39.04)                            | (42.66)                       |
| Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit or (loss) for the period after tax and other Comprehensive income after tax) | 1,168.28                           | 1,133.28                             | (39.05)                            | (42.93)                       |
| Equity Share Capital                                                                                                                      | 48.18                              | 48.18                                | 48.18                              | 48.18                         |
| Reserves excluding revaluation reserve as per audited balance sheet of previous accounting year                                           | -                                  | -                                    | -                                  | (1,511.29)                    |
| Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) - Basic & diluted (not annualised)                                                                   | 24.25                              | 23.52                                | (0.81)                             | (0.89)                        |

The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2019 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2019 are available on the Stock Exchange at BSE at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the company's website [www.apimumbai.com](http://www.apimumbai.com).

By order of the Board,

**Shyam Agarwal**

Director

DIN : 00039991

Dated : 14th November, 2019

Place : Mumbai

| SHIVA SUITINGS LIMITED                                                                             |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            |                      |                      |                                                                         |                      |                    |
|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------|----------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------|--------------------|
| Regd. Off. : 384-M, Dabholkar Wadi, 3rd Floor, Kalbadevi Road, Mumbai - 400 002.                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            |                      |                      |                                                                         |                      |                    |
| CIN : L17110MY1985PLC038265                                                                        |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            |                      |                      |                                                                         |                      |                    |
| STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2019 |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            |                      |                      |                                                                         |                      |                    |
| Amount (Rs. in lakhs) except EPS                                                                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            |                      |                      |                                                                         |                      |                    |
| Sr No                                                                                              | Particulars                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                | Quarter Ended        |                      | Six months ended                                                        |                      |                    |
|                                                                                                    |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            | 30.09.2019 Unaudited | 30.09.2019 Unaudited | 30.09.2018 Unaudited                                                    | 30.09.2018 Unaudited | 31.03.2019 Audited |
| 1                                                                                                  | REVENUE FROM OPERATIONS                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    |                      |                      |                                                                         |                      |                    |
| 2                                                                                                  | (A) NET SALES/INCOME FROM OPERATIONS                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       | 256.68               | 43.30                | 290.84                                                                  | 299.98               | 726.53             |
|                                                                                                    | (B) OTHER INCOME                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           | -                    | -                    | -                                                                       | -                    | -                  |
| 3                                                                                                  | TOTAL INCOME FROM OPERATIONS                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               | 256.68               | 43.30                | 290.84                                                                  | 299.98               | 726.53             |
|                                                                                                    | EXPENSES                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   |                      |                      |                                                                         |                      |                    |
|                                                                                                    | (A) COST OF MATERIALS CONSUMED                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             | 2.55                 | -                    | -                                                                       | 2.55                 | 2.55               |
|                                                                                                    | (B) PURCHASES                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              | 220.26               | 36.15                | 264.11                                                                  | 256.41               | 673.91             |
|                                                                                                    | (C) (INCREASE) / DECREASE IN STOCK IN TRADE                                                                                                                                                                                                                                | 11.86                | -                    | 18.63                                                                   | 11.86                | 3.40               |
|                                                                                                    | (D) DEPRECIATION                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           | -                    | -                    | -                                                                       | -                    | -                  |
|                                                                                                    | (E) EMPLOYEE BENEFIT EXPENSES                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              | 3.25                 | 0.70                 | 3.11                                                                    | 3.95                 | 11.68              |
|                                                                                                    | (F) OTHER EXPENDITURE                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | 6.48                 | 1.38                 | 1.21                                                                    | 7.86                 | 8.96               |
|                                                                                                    | (G) Finance costs                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | -                    | -                    | -                                                                       | -                    | -                  |
| 4                                                                                                  | TOTAL EXPENSES                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             | 244.40               | 38.23                | 287.06                                                                  | 282.63               | 697.95             |
|                                                                                                    | PROFIT / (LOSS) FROM ORDINARY ACTIVITIES BEFORE FINANCE COSTS & EXCEPTIONAL ITEMS (3-4)                                                                                                                                                                                    | 12.28                | 5.07                 | 3.78                                                                    | 17.35                | 28.58              |
| 5                                                                                                  | PROFIT / (LOSS) AFTER FINANCE COSTS AND BEFORE EXCEPTIONAL ITEMS (4-5)                                                                                                                                                                                                     | 12.28                | 5.07                 | 3.78                                                                    | 17.35                | 28.58              |
| 6                                                                                                  | EXCEPTIONAL ITEMS                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | -                    | -                    | -                                                                       | -                    | -                  |
| 7                                                                                                  | PROFIT / (LOSS) FROM ORDINARY ACTIVITIES BEFORE TAX (6-7)                                                                                                                                                                                                                  | 12.28                | 5.07                 | 3.78                                                                    | 17.35                | 28.58              |
| 8                                                                                                  | PROVISION FOR TAX (A) PROVISION FOR CURRENT TAX                                                                                                                                                                                                                            | 2.20                 | 1.27                 | 0.76                                                                    | 3.47                 | 5.45               |
|                                                                                                    | (B) PROVISION FOR DEFERRED TAX                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             | -                    | -                    | -                                                                       | -                    | -                  |
|                                                                                                    | C) MAT CREDIT ENTITLEMENT                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  | -                    | -                    | -                                                                       | -                    | 1.91               |
| 9                                                                                                  | TOTAL TAX EXPENSES                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         | 2.20                 | 1.27                 | 0.76                                                                    | 3.47                 | 7.36               |
| 10                                                                                                 | NET PROFIT AFTER TAX FROM ORDINARY ACTIVITIES (8-9)                                                                                                                                                                                                                        | 10.08                | 3.80                 | 3.02                                                                    | 13.88                | 21.22              |
| 11                                                                                                 | EXTRAORDINARY ITEMS                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        | -                    | -                    | -                                                                       | -                    | -                  |
| 12                                                                                                 | NET PROFIT AFTER TAX FOR THE PERIOD (10-11)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                | 10.08                | 3.80                 | 3.02                                                                    | 13.88                | 21.22              |
| 13                                                                                                 | OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME / (LOSS)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        | -                    | -                    | -                                                                       | -                    | -                  |
| 14                                                                                                 | TOTAL COMPREHENSIVE INCOME / (LOSS) AFTER TAXES (12-13)                                                                                                                                                                                                                    | 10.08                | 3.80                 | 3.02                                                                    | 13.88                | 21.22              |
| 15                                                                                                 | PAID UP EQUITY SHARE CAPITAL (Face Value of Rs.10/- each)                                                                                                                                                                                                                  | 155.04               | 155.04               | 155.04                                                                  | 155.04               | 155.04             |
| 16                                                                                                 | RESERVES (Excluding Revaluation Reserves)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  | -                    | -                    | -                                                                       | -                    | -                  |
| 17                                                                                                 | EARNING PER SHARE (Not Annualised, Face Value Rs.10/- each)                                                                                                                                                                                                                | -                    | -                    | -                                                                       | -                    | -                  |
|                                                                                                    | (A) BASIC AND DILUTED EPS (Rs.) (Before extraordinary items)                                                                                                                                                                                                               | 0.65                 | 0.25                 | 0.19                                                                    | 0.90                 | 1.37               |
|                                                                                                    | (B) BASIC AND DILUTED EPS (Rs.) (After extraordinary items)                                                                                                                                                                                                                | 0.65                 | 0.25                 | 0.19                                                                    | 0.90                 | 1.37               |
| Notes :                                                                                            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            |                      |                      |                                                                         |                      |                    |
| 1                                                                                                  | These financial results have been prepared in accordance with IND AS and the recognition and measurement principles laid down in IND AS-34 Interim financial reporting prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder. |                      |                      |                                                                         |                      |                    |
| 2                                                                                                  | The Statutory Auditors have carried out limited review of the Un-audited financial results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended 30th September,2019                                                                                                          |                      |                      |                                                                         |                      |                    |
| 3                                                                                                  | The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter taken on record by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on 14.11.2019                                                                                                                          |                      |                      |                                                                         |                      |                    |
| 4                                                                                                  | As per the requirements of Ind AS, no disclosure is required as the Company is operating in only one segment i.e Textiles.                                                                                                                                                 |                      |                      |                                                                         |                      |                    |
| 5                                                                                                  | Previous years figures have been re-grouped and re-classified wherever necessary to make them comparable.                                                                                                                                                                  |                      |                      |                                                                         |                      |                    |
|                                                                                                    |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            |                      |                      | By the Order of Board<br>For SHIVA SUITINGS LIMITED<br>Sd/-<br>DIRECTOR |                      |                    |
| Place : Mumbai                                                                                     |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            |                      |                      |                                                                         |                      |                    |
| Date : 14.11.2019                                                                                  |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            |                      |                      |                                                                         |                      |                    |
| Statement of Assets and Liabilities as at 30th September, 2019                                     |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            |                      |                      |                                                                         |                      |                    |
| (Amount in Rs.)                                                                                    |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            |                      |                      |                                                                         |                      |                    |
| Particulars                                                                                        |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            | 30th Sep, 2019       |                      | 31st March, 2019                                                        |                      |                    |
| A                                                                                                  | ASSETS                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |                      |                      |                                                                         |                      |                    |
|                                                                                                    | 1 Current assets                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           |                      |                      |                                                                         |                      |                    |
|                                                                                                    | a) Inventories                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             | 898,785              |                      | 2,340,350                                                               |                      |                    |
|                                                                                                    | b) Financial Assets                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        |                      |                      |                                                                         |                      |                    |
|                                                                                                    | (i) Trade receivables                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | 25,644,432           |                      | 13,085,141                                                              |                      |                    |
|                                                                                                    | (ii) Cash and cash equivalents                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             | 4,018,209            |                      | 1,176,437                                                               |                      |                    |
|                                                                                                    | c) Current Tax Asset                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       | 6,484,500            |                      | 6,566,108                                                               |                      |                    |
|                                                                                                    | d) Other Current Assets                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    | 57,783               |                      | 252,140                                                                 |                      |                    |
|                                                                                                    | TOTAL                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | 37,103,799           |                      | 23,420,176                                                              |                      |                    |
|                                                                                                    | TOTAL                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | 37,103,799           |                      | 23,420,176                                                              |                      |                    |
| B                                                                                                  | EQUITY AND LIABILITIES                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |                      |                      |                                                                         |                      |                    |
|                                                                                                    | 1 Equity                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   |                      |                      |                                                                         |                      |                    |
|                                                                                                    | a) Equity Share capital                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    | 15,503,950           |                      | 15,503,950                                                              |                      |                    |
|                                                                                                    | b) Other Equity                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            | 1,521,608            |                      | 133,397                                                                 |                      |                    |
|                                                                                                    | Liabilities                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                |                      |                      |                                                                         |                      |                    |
|                                                                                                    | 17,025,558                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 |                      |                      | 15,637,347                                                              |                      |                    |
| 2                                                                                                  | Current liabilities                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        |                      |                      |                                                                         |                      |                    |
|                                                                                                    | (a) Financial Liabilities                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  |                      |                      |                                                                         |                      |                    |
|                                                                                                    | (i) Trade payables                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         | 20,016,878           |                      | 7,693,574                                                               |                      |                    |
|                                                                                                    | (b) Other Current liabilities                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              | 11,363               |                      | 73,901                                                                  |                      |                    |
|                                                                                                    | (c) Provisions                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             | 50,000               |                      | 15,354                                                                  |                      |                    |
|                                                                                                    |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            |                      | 20,078,241           |                                                                         | 7,782,829            |                    |
|                                                                                                    | TOTAL                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | 37,103,799           |                      | 23,420,176                                                              |                      |                    |
| By the Order of Board<br>For SHIVA SUITINGS LIMITED<br>Sd/-<br>DIRECTOR                            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            |                      |                      |                                                                         |                      |                    |
| Place : Mumbai                                                                                     |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            |                      |                      |                                                                         |                      |                    |

| JATTASHANKAR INDUSTRIES LIMITED                                                                      |                                                                                                                                              |               |                 |               |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------|-----------------|---------------|
| CIN:L17110MH1988PLC048451                                                                            |                                                                                                                                              |               |                 |               |
| Regd office: 11, Parasmurpuria Apartment, Film City Road, Gokuldham, Goregaon (East), Mumbai-400063. |                                                                                                                                              |               |                 |               |
| (Rs. in Lakhs except for EPS)                                                                        |                                                                                                                                              |               |                 |               |
| EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2019      |                                                                                                                                              |               |                 |               |
| Sr. No.                                                                                              | Particulars                                                                                                                                  | Quarter Ended | Half Year ended | Quarter Ended |
|                                                                                                      |                                                                                                                                              | 30.09.2019    | 30.09.2019      | 30.09.2018    |
|                                                                                                      |                                                                                                                                              | (Unaudited)   | (Unaudited)     | (Unaudited)   |
| 1                                                                                                    | Total Income from operations (net)                                                                                                           | 466.68        | 898.67          | 612.63        |
| 2                                                                                                    | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                                      | 13.91         | 61.32           | 54.72         |
| 3                                                                                                    | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                                 | 13.91         | 61.32           | 54.72         |
| 4                                                                                                    | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                                  | 12.03         | 45.89           | 42.06         |
| 5                                                                                                    | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 12.03         | 45.89           | 42.06         |
| 6                                                                                                    | Equity Share Capital                                                                                                                         | 438.71        | 438.71          | 438.71        |
| 7                                                                                                    | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year                                              | 0.00          | 0.00            | 0.00          |
| 8                                                                                                    | Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)                                                           |               |                 |               |
|                                                                                                      | (a) Basic                                                                                                                                    | 0.27          | 1.05            | 0.96          |
|                                                                                                      | (b) Diluted                                                                                                                                  | 0.27          | 1.05            | 0.96          |

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Half Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Half Yearly Financial Results are available on the website of the Company - (www.jsil.in) and on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com)

For JATTASHANKAR INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Sd/-  
Jattashankar Poddar  
Managing Director

Date: 14.11.2019  
Place: Mumbai

| NGL FINE-CHEM LIMITED                                                    |                                                                                                                                     |                           |                           |                           |                           |                           |                         |                           |                           |                           |                           |                           |                         |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|-------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|-------------------------|
| Regd Office: 301, E-Square, Subhash Road, Vile Parle East, Mumbai-400057 |                                                                                                                                     |                           |                           |                           |                           |                           |                         |                           |                           |                           |                           |                           |                         |
| CIN: L24110MH1981PLC025884                                               |                                                                                                                                     |                           |                           |                           |                           |                           |                         |                           |                           |                           |                           |                           |                         |
| Unaudited Financial Results For the Half Year ended September 30, 2019   |                                                                                                                                     |                           |                           |                           |                           |                           |                         |                           |                           |                           |                           |                           |                         |
| (Amount in Lakhs)                                                        |                                                                                                                                     |                           |                           |                           |                           |                           |                         |                           |                           |                           |                           |                           |                         |
| Sr. No.                                                                  | Particulars                                                                                                                         | Consolidated              |                           |                           |                           |                           |                         | Standalone                |                           |                           |                           |                           |                         |
|                                                                          |                                                                                                                                     | Quarter Ended             |                           |                           | Half Year Ended           |                           |                         | Quarter Ended             |                           |                           | Half Year Ended           |                           |                         |
|                                                                          |                                                                                                                                     | 30.09.2019<br>(Unaudited) | 30.06.2019<br>(Unaudited) | 30.09.2018<br>(Unaudited) | 30.09.2019<br>(Unaudited) | 30.09.2018<br>(Unaudited) | 31.03.2019<br>(Audited) | 30.09.2019<br>(Unaudited) | 30.06.2019<br>(Unaudited) | 30.09.2018<br>(Unaudited) | 30.09.2019<br>(Unaudited) | 30.09.2018<br>(Unaudited) | 31.03.2019<br>(Audited) |
| 1                                                                        | Total Income from operations                                                                                                        | 3,827.18                  | 4,202.31                  | 4,076.41                  | 8,029.49                  | 7,780.18                  | 15,729.38               | 3,827.18                  | 4,202.31                  | 4,076.41                  | 8,029.49                  | 7,780.18                  | 15,729.38               |
| 2                                                                        | Net Profit for the period before Tax and Exceptional items                                                                          | 273.49                    | 728.55                    | 671.78                    | 1,002.04                  | 1,193.61                  | 2,756.65                | 337.39                    | 771.84                    | 671.78                    | 1,109.23                  | 1,193.61                  | 2,756.65                |
| 3                                                                        | Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra Ordinary items)                                                 | 234.62                    | 503.01                    | 441.87                    | 737.63                    | 924.33                    | 2,012.68                | 297.39                    | 545.92                    | 441.87                    | 843.31                    | 924.33                    | 2,012.68                |
| 4                                                                        | Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)) | 222.69                    | 499.99                    | 438.68                    | 722.68                    | 937.52                    | 2,008.12                | 285.46                    | 542.90                    | 438.68                    | 828.36                    | 937.52                    | 2,008.12                |
| 5                                                                        | Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value per share Rs. 5)                                                                           | 308.90                    | 308.90                    | 308.90                    | 308.90                    | 308.90                    | 308.90                  | 308.90                    | 308.90                    | 308.90                    | 308.90                    | 308.90                    | 308.90                  |
| 6                                                                        | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance sheet of the previous year                                 | N.A                       | N.A                       | N.A                       | N.A                       | N.A                       | 8,903.40                | N.A                       | N.A                       | N.A                       | N.A                       | N.A                       | 8,903.40                |
| 7                                                                        | Earnings per share (of Rs. 5 each) (for continuing & discontinued operations)                                                       |                           |                           |                           |                           |                           |                         |                           |                           |                           |                           |                           |                         |
|                                                                          | a. Basic                                                                                                                            | 3.80                      | 8.14                      | 7.15                      | 11.94                     | 14.96                     | 32.58                   | 4.81                      | 8.84                      | 7.15                      | 13.65                     | 14.96                     | 32.58                   |
|                                                                          | b. Diluted                                                                                                                          | 3.80                      | 8.14                      | 7.15                      | 11.94                     | 14.96                     | 32.58                   | 4.81                      | 8.84                      | 7.15                      | 13.65                     | 14.96                     | 32.58                   |

Notes:

1. The above is the extract of the detailed format of quarterly/yearly financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the quarterly/ yearly financial results are available on the Stock Exchange website ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and on the Company website ([www.nglfinechem.com](http://www.nglfinechem.com)).

For and On behalf of Board of Directors

Sd/-  
Rahul Nachane  
Managing Director  
DIN NO: 00223346

Place: Mumbai  
Date: 14th November, 2019

| SHIVA SUITINGS LIMITED                                                                             |                                                                                         |               |            |            |                  |            |
|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------|------------|------------|------------------|------------|
| Regd. Off.: 384-M, Dabholkar Wadi, 3rd Floor, Kalbadevi Road, Mumbai - 400 002.                    |                                                                                         |               |            |            |                  |            |
| CIN : L17110MY1985PLC038265                                                                        |                                                                                         |               |            |            |                  |            |
| STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2019 |                                                                                         |               |            |            |                  |            |
| Amount (Rs. in Lacs) except EPS                                                                    |                                                                                         |               |            |            |                  |            |
| Sr No                                                                                              | Particulars                                                                             | Quarter Ended |            |            | Six months ended |            |
|                                                                                                    |                                                                                         | 30.09.2019    | 30.06.2019 | 30.09.2018 | 30.09.2019       | 31.03.2019 |
|                                                                                                    |                                                                                         | Unaudited     | Unaudited  | Unaudited  | Unaudited        | Audited    |
| 1                                                                                                  | REVENUE FROM OPERATIONS                                                                 |               |            |            |                  |            |
| 2                                                                                                  | (A) NET SALES/INCOME FROM OPERATIONS                                                    | 256.68        | 43.30      | 290.84     | 299.98           | 386.51     |
|                                                                                                    | (B) OTHER INCOME                                                                        |               |            |            |                  |            |
|                                                                                                    | TOTAL INCOME FROM OPERATIONS                                                            | 256.68        | 43.30      | 290.84     | 299.98           | 386.51     |
| 3                                                                                                  | EXPENSES                                                                                |               |            |            |                  |            |
|                                                                                                    | (A) COST OF MATERIALS                                                                   |               |            |            |                  |            |
|                                                                                                    | CONSUMED                                                                                | 2.55          | -          | -          | 2.55             | 2.55       |
|                                                                                                    | (B) PURCHASES                                                                           | 220.26        | 36.15      | 264.11     | 256.41           | 344.16     |
|                                                                                                    | (C) (INCREASE) / DECREASE IN STOCK IN TRADE                                             | 11.86         | -          | 18.63      | 11.86            | 24.25      |
|                                                                                                    | (D) DEPRECIATION                                                                        | -             | -          | -          | -                | -          |
|                                                                                                    | (E) EMPLOYEE BENEFIT EXPENSES                                                           | 3.25          | 0.70       | 3.11       | 3.95             | 5.13       |
|                                                                                                    | (F) OTHER EXPENDITURE                                                                   | 6.48          | 1.38       | 1.21       | 7.86             | 5.26       |
|                                                                                                    | (G) Finance costs                                                                       | -             | -          | -          | -                | 8.96       |
|                                                                                                    | TOTAL EXPENSES                                                                          | 244.40        | 38.23      | 287.06     | 282.63           | 381.35     |
| 4                                                                                                  | PROFIT / (LOSS) FROM ORDINARY ACTIVITIES BEFORE FINANCE COSTS & EXCEPTIONAL ITEMS (3-4) | 12.28         | 5.07       | 3.78       | 17.35            | 5.16       |
| 5                                                                                                  | PROFIT / (LOSS) AFTER FINANCE COSTS AND BEFORE EXCEPTIONAL ITEMS (4-5)                  | 12.28         | 5.07       | 3.78       | 17.35            | 5.16       |
| 6                                                                                                  | EXCEPTIONAL ITEMS                                                                       |               |            |            |                  |            |
| 7                                                                                                  | PROFIT / (LOSS) FROM ORDINARY ACTIVITIES BEFORE TAX (6-7)                               | 12.28         | 5.07       | 3.78       | 17.35            | 5.16       |
| 8                                                                                                  | PROVISION FOR TAX                                                                       |               |            |            |                  |            |
|                                                                                                    | (A) PROVISION FOR CURRENT TAX                                                           | 2.20          | 1.27       | 0.76       | 3.47             | 1.04       |
|                                                                                                    | (B) PROVISION FOR DEFERRED TAX                                                          | -             | -          | -          | -                | -          |
|                                                                                                    | (C) MAT CREDIT ENTITLEMENT                                                              | -             | -          | -          | -                | 1.91       |
| 9                                                                                                  | TOTAL TAX EXPENSES                                                                      | 2.20          | 1.27       | 0.76       | 3.47             | 1.04       |
| 10                                                                                                 | NET PROFIT AFTER TAX FROM ORDINARY ACTIVITIES (8-9)                                     | 10.08         | 3.80       | 3.02       | 13.88            | 4.12       |
| 11                                                                                                 | EXTRAORDINARY ITEMS                                                                     |               |            |            |                  |            |
| 12                                                                                                 | NET PROFIT AFTER TAX FOR THE PERIOD (10-11)                                             | 10.08         | 3.80       | 3.02       | 13.88            | 4.12       |
| 13                                                                                                 | OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME / (LOSS)                                                     | -             | -          | -          | -                | -          |
| 14                                                                                                 | TOTAL COMPREHENSIVE INCOME / (LOSS) AFTER TAXES (12-13)                                 | 10.08         | 3.80       | 3.02       | 13.88            | 4.12       |
| 15                                                                                                 | PAID UP EQUITY SHARE CAPITAL (Face Value of Rs.10/- each)                               | 155.04        | 155.04     | 155.04     | 155.04           | 155.04     |
| 16                                                                                                 | RESERVES (Excluding Revaluation Reserves)                                               | -             | -          | -          | -                | -          |
| 17                                                                                                 | EARNING PER SHARE (Not Annualised, Face Value Rs.10/- each)                             |               |            |            |                  |            |
|                                                                                                    | (A) BASIC AND DILUTED EPS (Rs.) (Before extraordinary items)                            | 0.65          | 0.25       | 0.19       | 0.90             | 0.27       |
|                                                                                                    | (B) BASIC AND DILUTED EPS (Rs.) (After extraordinary items)                             | 0.65          | 0.25       | 0.19       | 0.90             | 0.27       |

Notes :

- These financial results have been prepared in accordance with IND AS and the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Ind AS-34 Interim financial reporting prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder.
- The Statutory Auditors have carried out limited review of the Un-audited financial results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended 30th September,2019
- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter taken on record by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on 14.11.2019
- As per the requirements of Ind AS no disclosure is required as the Company is operating in only one segment i.e Textiles
- Previous years figures have been re-grouped and re-classified wherever necessary to make them comparable.

By the Order of Board  
For SHIVA SUITINGS LIMITED

Sd/-  
DIRECTOR

Place : Mumbai  
Date : 14.11.2019

Statement of Assets and Liabilities as at 30th September, 2019  
(Amount in Rs.)

| Particulars                      | 30th Sep. 2019    | 31st March. 2019  |
|----------------------------------|-------------------|-------------------|
| <b>A. ASSETS</b>                 |                   |                   |
| 1 <b>Current assets</b>          |                   |                   |
| a) Inventories                   | 898,785           | 2,340,350         |
| b) Financial Assets              |                   |                   |
| (i) Trade receivables            | 25,644,432        | 13,085,141        |
| (ii) Cash and cash equivalents   | 4,018,209         | 1,176,437         |
| c) Current Tax Asset             | 6,484,590         | 6,568,108         |
| d) Other Current Assets          | 57,783            | 252,140           |
| <b>TOTAL</b>                     | <b>37,103,799</b> | <b>23,420,176</b> |
| <b>B. EQUITY AND LIABILITIES</b> |                   |                   |
| 1 <b>Equity</b>                  |                   |                   |
| a) Equity Share capital          | 15,503,950        | 15,503,950        |
| b) Other Equity                  | 1,521,608         | 133,367           |
|                                  | 17,025,558        | 15,637,317        |
| 2 <b>Liabilities</b>             |                   |                   |
| <b>Current liabilities</b>       |                   |                   |
| (a) Financial Liabilities        |                   |                   |
| (i) Trade payables               | 20,016,878        | 7,693,574         |
| (b) Other Current liabilities    | 11,363            | 73,901            |
| (c) Provisions.                  | 50,000            | 15,354            |
| <b>TOTAL</b>                     | <b>20,078,241</b> | <b>7,782,829</b>  |
|                                  | <b>37,103,799</b> | <b>23,420,176</b> |

By the Order of Board  
For SHIVA SUITINGS LIMITED

Sd/-  
DIRECTOR

Place : Mumbai  
Date : 14.11.2019

| EXPO GAS CONTAINERS LTD.                                                                                |               |            |            |                 |            |                                  |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------|------------|------------|-----------------|------------|----------------------------------|
| Regd. Office : 150, Sherif Devji Street, Mumbai - 400 003. Tel No. 022-61319600.                        |               |            |            |                 |            |                                  |
| Website: www.expgas.com                                                                                 |               |            |            |                 |            |                                  |
| STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPT, 2019 |               |            |            |                 |            |                                  |
| Rs in lacs                                                                                              |               |            |            |                 |            |                                  |
| Particulars                                                                                             | Quarter Ended |            |            | Half year ended |            | Year ended                       |
|                                                                                                         | 30.09.2019    | 30.06.2019 | 30.09.2018 | 30.09.2019      | 30.09.2018 | Accounting Year ended 31.03.2019 |
|                                                                                                         | Unaudited     | Unaudited  | Unaudited  | Unaudited       | Unaudited  | Audited                          |
| Total Income from Operations                                                                            | 1,055.40      | 1,137.05   | 1,825.33   | 2,192.46        | 2,714.90   | 6,005.36                         |
| Net Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary Activities before tax                                                 | 26.33         | 30.17      | 55.90      | 56.49           | 91.42      | 125.21                           |
| Net Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary Activities after tax                                                  | 26.33         | 30.17      | 55.90      | 56.49           | 91.42      | 100.22                           |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)                                | 26.33         | 30.17      | 55.90      | 56.49           | 91.42      | 100.22                           |
| Equity Share Capital                                                                                    | 761.46        | 761.46     | 761.46     | 761.46          | 761.46     | 761.46                           |
| Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve (as per balance sheet) of previous accounting year.              | 1,679.20      | 1,622.71   | 1,522.49   | 1,679.20        | 1,522.49   | 1,622.71                         |
| Earning Per Share:                                                                                      |               |            |            |                 |            |                                  |
| a) Before Extraordinary items                                                                           |               |            |            |                 |            |                                  |
| - Basic                                                                                                 | 0.14          | 0.16       | 0.29       | 0.30            | 0.48       | 0.53                             |
| - Diluted                                                                                               | 0.14          | 0.16       | 0.29       | 0.30            | 0.48       | 0.53                             |
| b) After Extraordinary items                                                                            |               |            |            |                 |            |                                  |
| - Basic                                                                                                 | 0.14          | 0.16       | 0.29       | 0.30            | 0.48       | 0.53                             |
| - Diluted                                                                                               | 0.14          | 0.16       | 0.29       | 0.30            | 0.48       | 0.53                             |

Note: 1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange Websites and on the Company's website [www.expgas.com](http://www.expgas.com).

By order of the Board of Directors  
For Expo Gas Containers Limited

Hasanain S. Mewawala  
Managing Director  
(DIN - 00125472)

Place: Mumbai  
Date : November 14, 2019

| Navkar Corporation Ltd                                                                              |                          |                            |                          |                       |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------|----------------------------|--------------------------|-----------------------|
| Container Freight Stations & Rail Terminals                                                         |                          |                            |                          |                       |
| Registered Office: 205-206, 2nd Floor, J.K. Chambers, Sector 17, Vashi, Navi Mumbai- 400705         |                          |                            |                          |                       |
| Website: <a href="http://www.navkarcs.com">http://www.navkarcs.com</a> , CIN: L63000MH2008PLC187146 |                          |                            |                          |                       |
| Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended September 30, 2019.                    |                          |                            |                          |                       |
| Rs. in Lakh (except EPS)                                                                            |                          |                            |                          |                       |
| Particulars                                                                                         | Quarter ended 30.09.2019 | Half Year Ended 30.09.2019 | Quarter Ended 30.09.2018 | Year Ended 31.03.2019 |
|                                                                                                     | (Unaudited)              | (Unaudited)                | (Unaudited)              | Audited               |
| Total Income from Operations (net)                                                                  | 13,061.03                | 26,731.70                  | 11,245.90                | 48,382.14             |
| Net Profit from ordinary activities before tax                                                      | 1,820.92                 | 3,793.00                   | 650.16                   | 6,870.56              |
| Net Profit from ordinary activities after tax                                                       | 1,014.86                 | 2,152.33                   | 330.40                   | 5,281.93              |
| Total Comprehensive income after tax                                                                | 1,032.67                 | 2,137.80                   | 324.86                   | 5,287.79              |
| Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10 each)                                               | 15,051.92                | 15,051.92                  | 15,051.92                | 15,051.92             |
| Earnings Per Share after extraordinary items (Face value of Rs. 10 each) (not annualised)           |                          |                            |                          |                       |
| (a) Basic                                                                                           | 0.67                     | 1.43                       | 0.22                     | 3.51                  |
| (b) Diluted                                                                                         | 0.67                     | 1.43                       | 0.22                     | 3.51                  |

Notes:

- The results for the quarter ended September 30, 2019 were reviewed by the Audit Committee of the Board, and approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 14, 2019.
- The above is an extract of the detailed Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Financial Results in the prescribed format are available on the Stock Exchange websites ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and on Company's website at [www.navkarcs.com](http://www.navkarcs.com).

For Navkar Corporation Limited

Sd/-  
Shantilal J. Mehta  
Managing Director  
DIN : 00134162

Place: Navi Mumbai  
Date: November 14, 2019

| <div>  <p><b>JAIN</b><br/>Jain Irrigation Systems Ltd.<br/>Small Ideas. Big Revolutions.<br/>www.jains.com</p> </div> |                                                                                                                                              |               |           |           |                 |           |            |               |           |           |                 |           |            |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------|-----------|-----------|-----------------|-----------|------------|---------------|-----------|-----------|-----------------|-----------|------------|
| <p>Regd. Off.: Jain Plastic Park, N.H.No.6, Bambhori, Jalgaon - 425001. CIN : L29120MH1986PLC042028</p>                                                                                                    |                                                                                                                                              |               |           |           |                 |           |            |               |           |           |                 |           |            |
| <p><b>STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER / HALF YEAR ENDED 30-SEPT-2019</b></p>                                                                         |                                                                                                                                              |               |           |           |                 |           |            |               |           |           |                 |           |            |
| <p>(₹ in Lacs except EPS)</p>                                                                                                                                                                              |                                                                                                                                              |               |           |           |                 |           |            |               |           |           |                 |           |            |
| Sr. No                                                                                                                                                                                                     | Particulars                                                                                                                                  | Standalone    |           |           |                 |           |            | Consolidated  |           |           |                 |           |            |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                            |                                                                                                                                              | Quarter Ended |           |           | Half Year Ended |           | Year Ended | Quarter Ended |           |           | Half Year Ended |           | Year Ended |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                            |                                                                                                                                              | Un-Audited    |           |           | Un-Audited      |           | Audited    | Un-Audited    |           |           | Un-Audited      |           | Audited    |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                            |                                                                                                                                              | 30-Sep-19     | 30-Jun-19 | 30-Sep-18 | 30-Sep-19       | 30-Sep-18 | 31-Mar-19  | 30-Sep-19     | 30-Jun-19 | 30-Sep-18 | 30-Sep-19       | 30-Sep-18 | 31-Mar-19  |
| 1                                                                                                                                                                                                          | Revenue from operations                                                                                                                      | 39,580        | 82,813    | 94,771    | 122,393         | 200,969   | 444,276    | 138,828       | 189,132   | 189,511   | 327,960         | 395,618   | 857,694    |
| 2                                                                                                                                                                                                          | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                                      | (16,928)      | 1,751     | 5,185     | (15,177)        | 10,403    | 32,293     | (19,388)      | 3,247     | 3,106     | (16,141)        | 14,007    | 37,415     |
| 3                                                                                                                                                                                                          | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                                 | (16,928)      | 1,751     | 5,185     | (15,177)        | 10,403    | 32,293     | (19,388)      | 3,247     | 3,106     | (16,141)        | 14,007    | 37,415     |
| 4                                                                                                                                                                                                          | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                                  | (11,311)      | 1,630     | 4,557     | (9,681)         | 8,921     | 23,451     | (13,361)      | 2,214     | 2,142     | (11,147)        | 10,660    | 25,422     |
| 5                                                                                                                                                                                                          | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | (11,178)      | 1,566     | 4,619     | (9,612)         | 9,089     | 23,514     | (17,764)      | (83)      | (6,919)   | (17,847)        | (5,750)   | 15,107     |
| 6                                                                                                                                                                                                          | Equity Share Capital                                                                                                                         | 10,313        | 10,313    | 10,313    | 10,313          | 10,313    | 10,313     | 10,313        | 10,313    | 10,313    | 10,313          | 10,313    | 10,313     |
| 7                                                                                                                                                                                                          | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year                                          | NA            | NA        | NA        | NA              | NA        | 461,789    | NA            | NA        | NA        | NA              | NA        | 430,996    |
| 8                                                                                                                                                                                                          | Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)                                                              |               |           |           |                 |           |            |               |           |           |                 |           |            |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                            | 1. Basic: ₹                                                                                                                                  | (2.05)        | 0.32      | 0.88      | (1.73)          | 1.73      | 4.55       | (2.60)        | 0.43      | 0.41      | (2.17)          | 2.00      | 4.64       |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                            | 2. Diluted: ₹                                                                                                                                | (2.05)        | 0.32      | 0.88      | (1.73)          | 1.73      | 4.55       | (2.60)        | 0.43      | 0.41      | (2.17)          | 2.00      | 4.64       |

**Note :** The above is an extract of the detailed Unaudited Financial Working Results for the Quarter/Half year ended 30-Sep-2019 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Working Results for the Quarter/Half year ended 30-September 2019 are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the web site of the Company i.e. [www.jains.com](http://www.jains.com).

**Notes**

- The Standalone and Consolidated un-audited financial results for the quarter and half-year ended 30-Sep-2019 were reviewed by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on 14-Nov-2019 and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 14-Nov-2019 and are available on the Company's website - [www.jains.com](http://www.jains.com).
- The Statutory Auditors have carried out Limited Review of Standalone and Consolidated Un-audited financial results for the quarter ended 30-Sep-2019.
- The Company / Group has adopted modified retrospective approach as per para C8 (c)(ii) of "IND AS 116 - Leases" to its leases, effective from annual reporting period beginning April 01, 2019. This has resulted in recognising a right of use assets and an amount equal to the lease liability. In the Statement of Profit and Loss for the current quarter/half year, operating lease expenses has changed from rent to depreciation for the right of use of assets and finance cost for interest accrued on lease liability. The impact on account of adoption is not material for the current quarter/half year.
- During the quarter, the Company has signed Inter Creditor Agreement (ICA) with working capital lenders. Pursuant to ICA, the Company has started working with the lenders on the resolution plan. The management believes that the resolution plan, once finalized and put in place, would help the Company in resolving the severe liquidity issue which it is now facing, leading in delays and defaults in repayment of financial obligations of the Company. Further, it would lead to improvement in the operations and help post better results in near future.
- The figures have been regrouped, rearranged, reclassified or reworked as necessary to confirm to the current quarter/half year accounting treatment.

For Jain Irrigation Systems Ltd.

Sd/-  
Anil B. Jain  
Vice Chairman & Managing Director

Place **Mumbai**  
Date **14<sup>th</sup> November, 2019**













